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2017 BUDGET SUMMARY

2017 2017 2017 2017

PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED AVAILABLE TO REQUESTED GENERAL FUND UNAPPROPRIATED Approved

FUND  *CARRYOVER **NEW REVENUE TOTAL REVENUES HOLDBACK BUDGET BUDGETS INFUSION RESERVE 2016 Budget

1000 COUNTY GENERAL FUND 12,300,000.00   26,357,959.00   38,657,959.00      3,865,796.00     34,792,163.00    27,395,506.00      (1,116,198.00)  6,280,459.00          28,156,501.00            

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE FUND 1,750,000.00     4,949,740.00     6,699,740.00        669,974.00        6,029,766.00      5,152,850.00        500,000.00       1,376,916.00          5,071,100.00              

1800 FLEXIBLE SPENDING FUND 35,000.00           230,078.00         265,078.00           26,508.00          238,570.00          231,000.00           7,570.00                  231,000.00                 

2000 ROAD FUND 2,100,000.00     9,572,281.00     11,672,281.00      1,025,228.00     10,647,053.00    10,572,970.00      -                     74,083.00               9,058,214.00              

3000 TREASURER'S AUTOMATION FUND 27,500.00           70,370.00           97,870.00             9,787.00            88,083.00            21,050.00             67,033.00               23,215.00                    

3001 COLLECTOR'S AUTOMATION FUND 342,000.00         51,575.00           393,575.00           39,358.00          354,217.00          353,600.00           617.00                     128,000.00                 

3002 CIRCUIT COURT AUTOMATION FUND 165,000.00         30,215.00           195,215.00           19,522.00          175,693.00          9,450.00                166,243.00             9,450.00                      

3004 ASSESSOR'S AMENDMENT 79 FUND 58,650.00           37,280.00           95,930.00             9,593.00            86,337.00            18,600.00             67,737.00               19,200.00                    

3005 COUNTY CLERK'S COST (AUTOMATION) FUND 390,000.00         121,390.00         511,390.00           51,139.00          460,251.00          151,100.00           309,151.00             689,479.00                 

3006 RECORDER'S COST FUND 995,000.00         1,473,325.00     2,468,325.00        246,833.00        2,221,492.00      1,492,591.00        728,901.00             1,510,698.00              

3008 COUNTY LIBRARY FUND 1,175,000.00     2,285,595.00     3,460,595.00        346,060.00        3,114,535.00      2,276,586.00        837,949.00             2,135,618.00              

3010 COUNTY CLERK OPERATING FUND 33,000.00           4,650.00             37,650.00             3,765.00            33,885.00            15,000.00             18,885.00               15,000.00                    

3012 CHILD SUPPORT COST FUND -                       15,705.00           15,705.00             1,571.00            14,134.00            14,134.00             -                           19,900.00                    

3014 COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY & EQUIPMENT FUND 235,000.00         326,630.00         561,630.00           56,163.00          505,467.00          432,700.00           72,767.00               377,500.00                 

3017 JAIL FUND 1,175,000.00     14,352,900.00   15,527,900.00      601,290.00        14,926,610.00    15,542,808.00      616,198.00       -                           14,453,665.00            

3019 BOATING SAFETY FUND 11,000.00           9,520.00             20,520.00             2,052.00            18,468.00            -                          18,468.00               

3020 EMERGENCY 911 FUND 1,235,000.00     473,110.00         1,708,110.00        170,811.00        1,537,299.00      754,041.00           783,258.00             746,747.00                 

3028 ADULT DRUG COURT FUND -                       25,435.00           25,435.00             2,544.00            22,891.00            22,891.00             -                           21,950.00                    

3031 CIRCUIT COURT JUVENILE DIVISION FUND 47,000.00           1,155.00             48,155.00             4,816.00            43,339.00            31,000.00             12,339.00               

3032 JUVENILE COURT REPRESENTATION FUND 1,100.00             8.00                     1,108.00                111.00                997.00                 -                          997.00                     

3039 CIRCUIT CLERK COMMISSIONER FEE FUND 36,000.00           11,060.00           47,060.00             4,706.00            42,354.00            25,000.00             17,354.00               

3401 HIV CLINIC FUND 130,000.00         164,214.00         294,214.00           29,422.00          264,792.00          204,822.00           59,970.00               200,385.00                 

3402 LAW LIBRARY FUND 265,000.00         128,425.00         393,425.00           39,343.00          354,082.00          94,818.00             259,264.00             102,510.00                 

3406 DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND 113,500.00         40,168.00           153,668.00           15,367.00          138,301.00          -                          138,301.00             

3513 DRUG COURT GRANT FUND -                       -                       -                          -                      -                        86,976.00             (86,976.00)              

5800 COURT COSTS & FINES FUND 725,000.00         396,050.00         1,121,050.00        112,105.00        1,008,945.00      360,520.00           648,425.00             358,284.00                 

23,344,750.00   61,128,838.00   84,473,588.00      7,353,864.00     77,119,724.00    65,260,013.00      11,859,711.00       63,328,416.00                

* Carryover - 2016 actual ending cash balance less expenditures paid in 2017 for the 2016 budget year.

** New Revenue - monies projected to be received in 2017.

Bobby Hill, Washington County Treasurer

- 2017 Departmental Budgets include projected raises for Elected Officials, Graded and Ungraded Employees

- 2017 Departmental Budgets reflect insurance matching as 466.00 per position

Ashley Farber, Washington County Comptroller

Washington County, Arkansas REVENUE UPDATED 11/07/16
BUDGETS UPDATED 12/15/16

12/28/2016



2017 Departmental Budget by Categories

Fund Dept # Dept Description

 Personal 

Services Supplies

 Other Services 

& Charges 

 Capital  

Outlay 

 Transfers

 Out 

 Debt  

Service  2017 Budget 

0100 County Judge 372,841.00          4,500.00 13,850.00 391,191.00

0101 County Clerk 504,058.00          10,000.00 24,250.00 538,308.00     

0102 Circuit Clerk 886,327.00          1,000.00 43,000.00 930,327.00

0103 Treasurer 279,692.00          279,692.00

0104 Tax Collector 1,135,196.00       1,135,196.00

0105 Assessor 1,731,424.00       55,800.00 180,850.00 1,968,074.00

0106 Equalization Board 10,765.00            200.00 70,700.00 81,665.00

0107 Quorum Court 161,659.00          500.00 31,700.00 193,859.00

0108 Buildings & Grounds 868,355.00          532,800.00 784,065.00 2,185,220.00

0109 Election Commission 224,757.00          76,200.00 33,025.00 333,982.00

0110 Planning 339,314.00          8,200.00 70,723.00 418,237.00

0113 Financial Management 281,850.00          5,650.00 44,600.00 332,100.00

0115 Computer/IS Department 603,540.00          34,000.00 620,250.00 1,257,790.00

0118 General Services 108,469.00          4,900.00 106,116.00 219,485.00

0119 Archiving/Records Management 141,070.00          2,300.00 44,381.00 187,751.00

0120 Grants Administrator 116,183.00          5,100.00 13,432.00 22,500.00 157,215.00

0121 Human Resources 258,231.00          5,493.00 76,096.00 339,820.00

0122 County Attorney 146,893.00          750.00 80,904.00 228,547.00

0300 County Health 12,150.00 5,550.00 17,700.00

0301 Ambulance Service 921,174.00 921,174.00

0308 Animal Shelter 562,454.00          122,021.00 18,621.00 703,096.00

0400 Sheriff-Enforcement 6,391,940.00       540,726.00 251,200.00 276,312.00 7,460,178.00

0401 Circuit Court I 7,534.00              5,100.00          25,042.00          37,676.00

0402 Circuit Court II 5,469.00              11,750.00        30,625.00          47,844.00

0403 Circuit Court III 959,515.00          28,100.00        115,190.00        1,102,805.00

0404 Circuit Court IV 79,466.00            15,000.00        51,250.00          145,716.00

0405 Circuit Court V 1,321.00              5,700.00          25,370.00          32,391.00

0406 Circuit Court VI 16,750.00        45,600.00          62,350.00

0407 Circuit Court VII 1,615.00              7,000.00          28,110.00          36,725.00

0409 Fayetteville District Court 38,256.00          38,256.00

0410 Springdale District Court 29,464.00          29,464.00

0411 Prairie Grove District Court 20,103.00          20,103.00

0412 West Fork District Court 22,624.00          22,624.00

0413 Elkins District Court 26,700.00          26,700.00

0414 District Court Judges 46,161.00          46,161.00

0416 Prosecuting Attorney 965,566.00          31,000.00 121,366.00 1,117,932.00

0417 Public Defender 403,686.00          26,500.00 78,800.00 508,986.00

0419 Coroner 258,909.00          36,500.00 14,100.00 50,000.00 359,509.00

0420 Constables 53.00                   23.00 76.00

0440 Court Reporting Srvcs 18,720.00 18,720.00

0441 Detention Judicial Officer

0444 Juvenile Detention Center 1,244,776.00       106,400.00 65,941.00 1,417,117.00

0500 Department of Emergency Management 161,348.00          43,600.00 92,640.00 297,588.00

0502 Fire Protection 2,100.00              847,934.00 850,034.00

0505 County Judge-Emergency 75,000.00 75,000.00

0702 Environmental Affairs 266,934.00          22,875.00 156,227.00 446,036.00

0800 Veteran Service 108,800.00          1,850.00 1,018.00 111,668.00

0801 Extension Office  224,612.00 224,612.00

8888 Transfers Out 38,806.00 38,806.00

1000 COUNTY GENERAL FUND 27,395,506.00

0125 Insurance Benefits 5,152,850.00 5,152,850.00

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE FUND 5,152,850.00

0126 Flexible Spending 231,000.00 231,000.00

1800 FLEXIBLE SPENDING FUND 231,000.00

0200 Road 4,684,370.00       3,197,200.00 562,900.00 790,000.00 9,234,470.00

0201 Road 1/2 Cent Sales Tax  722,500.00 131,000.00 485,000.00      1,338,500.00

2000 ROAD FUND 10,572,970.00

Revised 12/15/2016



0103 Treasurer's Automation 12,450.00 8,600.00 21,050.00

3000 TREASURER'S AUTOMATION FUND 21,050.00

0104 Collector's Automation 103,600.00 227,500.00 22,500.00        353,600.00

3001 COLLECTOR'S AUTOMATION FUND 353,600.00

0437 Circuit Court Automation 1,000.00 8,450.00 9,450.00

3002 CIRCUIT COURT AUTOMATION FUND 9,450.00

0105 Assessor 4,000.00 14,600.00 18,600.00

3004 ASSESSOR'S AMENDMENT 79 FUND 18,600.00

0101 County Clerk 110,000.00 41,100.00 151,100.00

3005 COUNTY CLERK'S COST (AUTOMATION) FUND 151,100.00

0128 Recorder's Cost 377,541.00          35,050.00 380,000.00 792,591.00

8888 Transfers Out 700,000.00 700,000.00

3006 RECORDER'S COST FUND 1,492,591.00

0600 County Library 283,384.00          15,225.00 1,916,832.00 25,000.00        2,240,441.00

0605 County Library - Children's Library  1,575.00 3,600.00  5,175.00

0610 County Library - Greenland Branch Library 21,156.00 21,156.00

0611 County Library - Winslow Branch Library 9,814.00 9,814.00

3008 COUNTY LIBRARY FUND 2,276,586.00

0101 County Clerk 15,000.00 15,000.00

3010 COUNTY CLERK OPERATING FUND 15,000.00

8888 Transfers Out     14,134.00 14,134.00

3012 CHILD SUPPORT COST FUND 14,134.00

0400 Sheriff-Communications 103,400.00 173,300.00 156,000.00 432,700.00

3014 COMMUNICATION FACILITY & EQUIPMENT  FUND 432,700.00

0127 Buildings & Grounds 122,489.00          268,500.00 633,050.00 1,024,039.00

0418 County Jail 11,421,230.00    1,486,379.00 1,431,730.00 179,430.00 14,518,769.00

3017 JAIL  FUND 15,542,808.00

0501 Emergency 911 105,509.00          70,800.00 577,732.00 754,041.00

3020 EMERGENCY 911 FUND 754,041.00

9999 Transfers Out 22,891.00 22,891.00

3028 ADULT DRUG COURT FUND 22,891.00

0446 Circuit Court Juvenile Division 31,000.00 31,000.00

3039 CIRCUIT COURT JUVENILE DIVISION FUND 31,000.00

0129 Circuit Clerk Commissioner Fee 25,000.00 25,000.00

3039 CIRCUIT CLERK COMMISSIONER FEE FUND 25,000.00

0305 HIV Clinic 143,384.00          3,438.00 58,000.00 204,822.00

3401 HIV CLINIC FUND 204,822.00



0422  Law Library 5,000.00 89,818.00 94,818.00

3402 LAW LIBRARY FUND 94,818.00

0483 Drug Court Accountability 51,201.00            51,201.00

0485 Drug Court Accountability 35,775.00            35,775.00

3513 DRUG COURT GRANT FUND 86,976.00

0117 Court Costs and Fines 1,800.00 358,720.00 360,520.00

5800 COURT COSTS AND FINES FUND 360,520.00

TOTAL 36,816,993.00    8,041,502.00 17,229,225.00 2,037,742.00 775,831.00 358,720.00 65,260,013.00

- 2017 Departmental Budgets include projected raises for Elected Officials, Graded and Ungraded Employees

- 2017 Departmental Budgets reflect insurance matching as 466.00 per position
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